503488606 09/21/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3535231

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| JAY AUDETT     | 11/29/2006     |
| JIANYE WEN     | 11/21/2006     |
| ROBERT M. GALE | 11/30/2006     |
| ELI J. GOLDMAN | 11/21/2006     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALZA CORPORATION  |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 700 EUBANKS DRIVE |
| City:           | VACAVILLE         |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA        |
| Postal Code:    | 95688-9470        |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14274465 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)386-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-624-0900

Email: alex.oh@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ZHI-XIANG (ALEX) OH

Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES, LLP

Address Line 2: 600 UNIVERSITY STREET, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0049215/10008       |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ZHI-XIANG (ALEX) OH |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Zhi-Xiang Oh/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/21/2015          |

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=49215\_10008\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=49215\_10008\_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503488606 REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0610

source=49215\_10008\_Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=49215\_10008\_Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0611

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

11/525,683

Filed:

**September 22, 2006** 

#### WHEREAS.

- (1) Jay Audett residing at 1195 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, U.S.A.
- (2) Jianye Wen residing at 847 Colorado Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94303, U.S.A.
- (3) Eli J. Goldman residing at 2710 Baker Street, Apt. 3, San Francisco, California 94123, U.S.A.
- (4) Robert M. Gale residing at 1276 Russell Avenue, Los Altos, California 94024, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# HIGH ENHANCER-LOADING POLYACRYLATE FORMULATION FOR TRANSDERMAL APPLICATIONS

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on;

|     |     |     | DATE * |    | INVENTOR       |
|-----|-----|-----|--------|----|----------------|
| (1) | 11  | 129 | 106    | by | Jay Audett     |
| (2) |     | [2] | 06     | by | Jianye Wen     |
| (3) | 11  | 211 | 06     | by | Eli J. Goldman |
| (4) | 11  | 301 | 06     | by | Robert M. Gale |
|     | , , |     |        |    |                |

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filling date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0612 And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hands.

| Jay Audett this 29 day of Novender 200%; and   |
|--|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA  On November 2005, before me, Amy F. Awine, a Notary Public personally appeared, Jay Audett, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal  |

Commission # 1619780
Notary Public - California
Santa Ctara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2869

AMY F. ALWINE

| Jianye Wen this 21 day of Wove hobey 2006; and   |
|--|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )  |
| On November 21, 2006, before me, Amy F. Alwine, a Notary Public personally appeared, Jianye Wen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  AMY F. ALWINE Commission # 1619780 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2009  |
| Eli J. Goldman this 21 day of November 2006; and   |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA  On November 21, 2006, before me, Army F. Alwine, a Notary Public personally appeared, Eli J. Goldman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE  AMY F. ALWINE Commission # 1619760 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2009   |

| Robert M. Sale this 30   | day of November 2006; and   |
|--|---|
| Robert M. Gale   | 2006; and   |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA  On \( \int \text{OV(mbev} \) \( \frac{30}{2006} \), before me, \( \frac{Am}{2006} \)  personally appeared, Robert M. Gale, personally known to mevidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the wiexecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his sign upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory   |
| NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE  | AMV F. ALWINE Commission # 1619780 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Carren, Expires May A. 2000 |

PATENT REEL: 036613 FRAME: 0615

**RECORDED: 09/21/2015**